MPD

4-19-01

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATE

numerically)

2. Philip Gibson3. Jan Hendik Scholtz

1. Raffael Luis Espinoza,

(X)

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

()

Yes

No

04-19-2001

nts or copy thereof.

101692106

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

AND

Name: SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD Internal Address: 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank Johannesburg, South Africa

Name: SASOL CHEMICALS EUROPE LIMITED Internal Address: 2401 Stratford Road, Hockley Health, Solihuil, West Midlands B94 6NW Great Britain

Solihuil, West Midlands B94 6NW Great Britain Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes (X) Application number(s) or Patent number(s) Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s) () Merger Security Agreement Change of Name (X) Patent Application No.: 09/601,076 Filing Date: July 24, 2000 Other: ()Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution Patent No.: () Issue Date: dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. September 19, 2000 Additional numbers attached? () (X)No 2. September 19, 2000 3. September 19, 2000 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any Name: Jeffery W. Koepke KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive Deposit account number: 11-1410 City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: HAHN7.001APC Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffery W. Koepke Name of Person Signing 45,561 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000179 09601076

H:\DOCS\JWK\JWK-4062.DOC

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

> PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0797

PATENT

TO: 0919497609502

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) ESPINOZA, Raffael, Luis, a South African citizen, residing at 48 Van Wouw Street, Sasolburg, South Africa,

- (2) GIBSON, Philip, a South African citizen, residing at 18 Zoutpansberg Street, Sasolburg, South Africa,
- (3) SCHOLTZ, Jan Hendrik, a South African citizen, residing at Stinkhoutsingel, Vanderbijlpark, South Africa,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT TREATED FISCHER-TROPSCH CATALYST PARTICLES the specification of which:

No. 0/or [] Expres
and was amended or
ation No. PCT/GB98/03004 filed or
(if any
(if any).
a

AND WHEREAS (1) SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD, with its principal place of business at 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, Johannesburg, South Africa; and (2) SASOL CHEMICALS EUROPE LIMITED, with its principal place of business at 2401 Stratford Road, Hockley Heath, Solihull, West Midlands B94 6NW Great Britain, (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in an to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0798

	IN T	ESTIMON	Y WHERE	OF, Assignor inte	nding to be legally bound has hercunto affixed its signature.
This _	19	day of _	9	, 2000	- Hotelburg
					Signature of ESPINOZA, Bafael, Luis
This _	19	_ day of	9	, 2000	- Contractor
				Signature of GIBSON, Philip	
This _	19	day of	9	, 2000	31+ Scholl
_					Signature of SCHOLTZ, Jan, Hendrik

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0799